
Q Exactive BioPharma

The complete BioPharma characterization solution



The most powerful system  
for every workflow
All in one package

“BioPharma Option” for the Thermo Scientific™ Q Exactive™ Plus and  
Q Exactive™ HF Hybrid Quadrupole-Orbitrap™ mass spectrometers adds 
superior denatured and native MS intact analysis and subunit top/
middle-down analysis capabilities to the most powerful benchtop 
peptide mapping instruments available. When combined with Thermo 
Scientific™ BioPharma Finder™ software it provides a complete integrated 
hardware and software solution for BioPharma characterization.

The Thermo Scientific™ Q Exactive™ BioPharma platform offers distinct 
operational modes that have been optimized for the top 3 protein 
characterization workflows:

• Denatured and native MS intact analysis with the new High Mass Range 
(HMR) mode

• Subunit and top/middle-down analysis with Protein mode

• Peptide mapping with Standard mode



The most powerful system  
for every workflow
All in one package



4



5



6



7



8



9



10



11



12



13



14



15



Ordering information

Product Cat. No.

BioPharma

Q-Exactive Plus System 0726030 

BioPharma Option for Q Exactive Plus 0726055

Q Exactive HF  System 0726041

BioPharma Option for Q Exactive HF 0726060 

Vanquish Flex Binary UHPLC 5400.0225 

Vanquish Binary Pump H UHPLC 5400.0105

MAbPac SEC-1 (4.0 x 150 mm) 075592

MAbPac RP (2.1 x 100 mm) 088647

Acclaim RSLC 120 C18 (2.1 x 250 mm) 074812

BioPharma Finder software OPTON-30592

Find out more at thermofisher.com /qebp

For Research Use Only. Not for use in diagnostic procedures. © 2016 Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc. ProSight Lite is a registered 
trademark of Northwestern University. All rights reserved. All trademarks are the property of Thermo Fisher Scientific and its subsidiaries 
unless otherwise specified. BR64819EN-0516S

Q Exactive Plus with BioPharma Option  
Including Enhanced Resolution, Protein mode,  and HMR mode

Max Resolving Power 
280,000 at m/z 200

Max Scan Rate 
Up to 12 Hz at resolution setting of 17,500 at m/z 200

Q Exactive HF with BioPharma Option  
Including Protein mode and HMR mode

Max Resolving Power 
240,000 at m/z 200

Max Scan Rate 
Up to 18 Hz at resolution setting of 15,000 resolution at m/z 200

Q Exactive BioPharma

Mass Range  
m/z 50-8,000

Mass Accuracy 
Internal: < 1 ppm RMS 

External: < 3 ppm RMS under defined conditions 
Dissociation 
In-Source CID, HCD

Scan Functions 
FS, AIF, SIM, PRM, DIA, ddHCD

Quad Isolation 
Step-less from full mass range down to 0.4 amu

Polarity Switching 
One full cycle in < 1 sec  

Multiplexing 
Up to 10 precursors/scan 

Analog Inputs 
One (1) analog input (0 - 1 V) 

One (1) analog (0 - 10 V)


